
Anaconda Public Schools 
Dan Laughlin, Director 
1410 West Park 
Anaconda, MT 59711 
dlaughlin@anacondaschools.org 
406-563-5269 ext 1605 
 
 
Ashland Elem  
Courtney Small, Acting Superintendent 
Box 17 
Ashland, MT 59003 
csmall@ashlandpublicschool.com 
406-784-2568 ext 101 
 
 
Beaverhead County H S  
Gary Haverfield, Superintendent 
104 N. Pacific 
Dillon, MT 59725 
ghaverfield@bchsmt.com 
406-683-2361 ext 112 
 
 
Belgrade Public Schools  
Dede Frothingham, Director 
PO Box 166 
Belgrade, MT  59101 
dfrothingham@bsd44.org 
406-924-2007 
 
 
Bigfork Public Schools 
Matt Porrovechio, Director 
PO Box 188 
Bigfork, MT 59911 
mattp@bigfork.k12.mt.us 
406-837-7400 
 
 
Billings Public Schools 
Judy Povilaitis, Executive Director 
415 North 30th St 
Billings, MT 59101 
povilaitisj@billingsschools.org 
406-281-5027 
 
 
 
 
 

Billings Public Schools (cont.) 
Tamara Covington, Coordinator 
415 North 30th St 
Billings, MT 59101 
covingtont@billingsschools.org 
406-281-5103 
 
 
Bozeman Public Schools 
Chad Berg, Director 
404 West Main St. 
Bozeman, MT 59715 
Chad.berg@bsd7.org 
406-522-6054 
 
 
Browning Public Schools 
Maureen Stott, Director 
PO Box 610 
Browning, MT 59417 
maureens@bps.k12.mt.us 
406-338-3429 
 
 
Butte Public Schools Consortium (Butte 
Public Schools/Ramsay Elem) 
Kathy Cannon, Director 
1050 South Montana Street 
Butte, MT 59701 
cannonkj@bsd1.org  
406-533-2968 
 
 
Colstrip Public Schools 
Jennifer Hickock, Director 
PO Box 159 
Colstrip, MT 59323 
Jennifer.hickok@colstrip.k12.mt.us 
406-748-4699 ext 3101 
 
 
Columbia Falls Public Schools 
Consortium (Columbia Falls Public 
Schools/East Glacier Elem) 
Michelle Swank, Director 
PO Box 1259 
Columbia Falls, MT 59912 
m_swank@cfmtschools.net 
406-892-6562 
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Corvallis K-12 Schools 
Daniel Carrasco, Director 
1045 Main St. 
Corvallis, MT 59828 
danielc@corvallis.k12.mt.us 
406-961-3201 
 
 
Deer Lodge Elem 
Rick Chrisman, Principal 
444 Montana Avenue 
Deer Lodge, MT 59722 
rchrisman@deerlodgeschools.org 
406-846-1684 
 
 
Eureka Public Schools 
Jim Mepham, Superintendent 
PO Box 2000 
Eureka, MT 59917 
jmepham@teameureka.net 
406-297-5637 
 
 
Evergreen Elem Consortium (Evergreen 
Elem/Helena Flats Elem) 
Mary Meehan, Director 
18 West Evergreen Dr 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
mmeehan@evergreensd50.com 
406-751-1111 ext 3 
 
 
Frenchtown K-12 Schools 
Jennifer Demmons, Director 
PO Box 117 
Frenchtown, MT 59834 
demmonsj@ftsd.org 
406-626-2620 
 
 
Glasgow K-12 Schools Consortium 
(Glasgow K-12 Schools/Nashua K-12 
Schools) 
Wade Sundby, Superintendent 
Box 28 
Glasgow, MT 59230 
wsundby@mail.glasgow.k12.mt.us 
406-228-2406 
 

 
Glendive Public Schools 
Valerie Damron, Director 
PO Box 701 
Glendive, MT 59330 
damronv@glendiveschools.org 
406-377-5363 
 
 
Great Falls Public Schools 
Lance Boyd, Director 
2400 Central Avenue 
Great Falls, MT 59405 
Lance_boyd@gfps.k12.mt.us 
406-268-6777 
 
Jason Bailey, Coordinator 
2400 Central Avenue 
Great Falls, MT 59405 
Jason_bailey@gfps.k12.mt.us 
406-268-6636 
 
Lisa Von Bergen, Coordinator 
2400 Central Avenue 
Great Falls, MT 59405 
Lisa_von_bergen@gfps.k12.mt.us 
406-268-6633 
 
 
Hamilton K-12 Schools 
Wendy Hansmann, Director 
217 Daly Avenue 
Hamilton, MT 59840 
hansmannw@hsd3.org 
406-363-2280 
 
 
Hardin Public Schools 
Ben Radakovich, Director 
631 West 5th 
Hardin, MT 59034 
Ben.radakovich@hardin.k12.mt.us 
406-665-9402 
 
 
Havre Public Schools 
Karla Geda, Director 
PO Box 7791 
Havre, MT 59501 
gedak@blueponyk12.com  
406-265-4356 
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Helena Public Schools 
Sean Maharg, Director 
55 S. Rodney St. 
Helena, MT 59601 
smaharg@helenaschools.org 
406-324-2005 
 
Sean Morrison, Assistant Director 
55 S. Rodney St. 
Helena, MT 59601 
Smorrison1@helenaschools.org 
406-324-2005 
 
 
Hellgate Elem 
Brent Heist, Director 
2385 Flynn Lane 
Missoula, MT 59808 
bheist@hellgate.k12.mt.us 
406-728-5626 
 
 
Kalispell Public Schools 
Sara Cole, Director 
233 1st Ave E. 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
coles@sd5.k12.mt.us 
406-751-3408 
 
 
Lame Deer Public Schools 
Evaleen Braveheart, Director 
Box 96 
Lame Deer, MT 59043 
Evaleen.braveheart@lamedeer.k12.mt.us 
406-477-6305 ext 1227 
 
 
Livingston Public Schools 
Anne Penn Cox, Co-Director 
132 South B Street 
Livingston, MT 59047 
Annepenn.cox@livingston.k12.mt.us 
406-823-3080 
 
Jennifer Counts, Co-Director 
132 South B Street 
Livingston, MT 59047 
Jennifer.counts@livingston.k12.mt.us 
406-823-3080 
 

Lodge Grass Public Schools 
Trivian Rides the Bear, Superintendent 
PO Box 810 
Lodge Grass, MT 59050 
trivian.ridesthebear@lodgegrass.k12.mt.us  
406-639-2304 
 
 
Malta K-12 Schools 
Matt Genger, Superintendent 
PO Box 670 
Malta, MT 59538 
mgenger@maltaschools.org  
406-654-1871 
 
 
Manhattan Public Schools 
Neil Harvey, Co-Director/Principal  
416 North Broadway 
Manhattan, MT 59741 
nharvey@mhstigers.org 
406-284-3250 
 
Jason Slater, Co-Director/Principal  
416 North Broadway 
Manhattan, MT 59741 
jslater@mhstigers.org 
406-284-3341 
 
 
Miles City Public Schools 
John Gorton, Director 
1604 Main St. 
Miles City, MT 59301 
jgorton@milescity.k12.mt.us 
406-234-3812 
 
 
Missoula County Public Schools 
Ginny Haines, Coordinator 
215 South 6th St. W 
Missoula, MT 59801 
vjhaines@mcpsmt.org 
406728-2400 ext 5021 
 
Brenda Sweeney, Coordinator 
215 South 6th St. W 
Missoula, MT 59801 
bssweeney@mcpsmt.org 
406-728-2400 ext 5023 
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Plains K-12 
Thom Chisholm, Superintendent 
Box 549 
Plains, MT 59859 
Thom.chisholm@plainsschools.net 
406-826-8600 
 
 
Polson Public Schools 
Tim Berg, Director 
111 4th Ave E. 
Polson, MT 59860 
tberg@polson.k12.mt.us 
406-883-6351 ext 259 
 
 
Poplar Public Schools 
Patti Jo Black, Director 
PO Box 458 
Poplar, MT 59255 
Patti.black@poplarschools.com 
406-768-6845 
 
 
Ronan Public Schools 
Charity Cheff, Director 
421 Andrew St. NW 
Ronan, MT 59864 
Charity.cheff@ronank12.edu  
406-676-3390 ext 7450 
 
 
Sheridan Public Schools 
Mike Wetherbee, Superintendent 
PO Box 586 
Sheridan, MT 59749 
mikew@sheridan.k12.mt.us 
406-842-5401 
 
 
Sidney Public Schools 
Michelle Monsen, Director 
415 S. Central Ave. 
Sidney, MT 59270 
mmonsen@sidneyps.com 
406-433-4251 
 
 
 
 
 

Target Range Public Schools 
Barb Droessler 
4095 South Ave. W. 
Missoula, MT 59804 
Barb.droessler@target.k12.mt.us 
406-549-9239 
 
 
Three Forks Public Schools 
Jeff Elliott, Superintendent 
212 East Neal 
Three Forks, MT 59752 
jelliott@threeforks.k12.mt.us 
406-285-3224 ext 125 
 
 
Upper West Shore Elem Consortium 
(Upper West Shore Elem/Valley View 
Elem) 
Carolyn Hall, County Superintendent 
PO Box 195 
Dayton, MT 59914 
lacosupt@lakemt.gov 
406-883-7262 
 
 
Whitefish Public Schools 
Adina Welsh, Director 
600 E. Second St. 
Whitefish, MT 59937 
welsha@whitefishschools.org 
406-862-8655 
 
 
Wolf Point Public Schools 
Patricia Toavs, Director 
213 6th Ave. S. 
Wolf Point, MT 59201 
ptoavs@wolfpoint.k12.mt.us 
406-653-1200 ext 419 
 
 
Wyola Elem 
Christy Wright, Superintendent 
PO Box 66 
Wyola, MT 59089 
cwright@wyola.k12.mt.us 
406-343-2722 ext 103 
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Yellowstone Academy Elem 
Dwight Von Schriltz, Director 
1750 Ray of Hope Lane 
Billings, MT 59106 
dvonschriltz@ybgr.org 
406-656-2198 
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